
2026 University of Washington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-7   Home: 0-1   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (63), Opp (58)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Wade 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-31), Swidler (11-12), Bower (5-5), Gore (2-2),
Kenney (2-2), Lewis (2-2), Thomas (2-2), Wade (2-3), Boesel (1-1), Johnson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Paul, Mic .368 7-6 19 5 7 1 1 1 5 13 .684 7 0 6 0 .538 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
10 Terry, Braeden .320 8-8 25 2 8 0 1 0 3 10 .400 3 0 7 1 .379 1 0 1-2 8 0 1 .889
23 Porras, Daniel .304 8-7 23 5 7 1 0 2 5 14 .609 6 0 11 0 .433 1 1 1-3 18 1 2 .905
1 Cowan, Ty .233 8-8 30 3 7 2 0 0 2 9 .300 3 2 3 1 .343 0 0 0-1 17 9 0 1.000
4 Swidler, Ethan .233 8-8 30 2 7 2 0 1 5 12 .400 4 0 11 2 .314 1 0 0-0 31 2 2 .943
12 Taggart, Casen .227 7-7 22 6 5 1 1 1 3 11 .500 5 0 5 1 .370 0 0 0-0 35 4 0 1.000
7 Wilson, Blake .214 8-8 28 3 6 1 0 0 0 7 .250 5 0 11 0 .333 0 1 0-1 10 10 2 .909
51 DeCarlo, Sam .174 7-7 23 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .217 4 0 10 1 .296 0 0 0-1 11 10 1 .955
2 Bower, Colton .125 7-7 24 4 3 2 0 0 4 5 .208 3 2 9 0 .276 0 0 1-1 36 0 0 1.000
24 Draper, Ian .364 5-2 11 1 4 1 0 0 0 5 .455 0 0 3 0 .364 0 0 1-1 0 2 0 1.000
9 Dougherty, Aidan .286 3-3 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 2 1 1 0 .500 0 0 1-2 5 0 0 1.000
28 Johnson, Drew .200 3-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
30 Spear, Kevin .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Young, Landon .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .245 8-8 249 33 61 12 3 5 28 94 .378 42 5 81 7 .361 3 2 5-13 194 49 10 .960
Opponents .315 8-8 257 67 81 22 1 9 60 132 .514 39 14 64 4 .424 6 6 16-19 204 68 11 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Kenney, Noah 0.96 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 3 1 1 6 14 1 0 0 .103 0 1 0 0 0
20 Boesel, Carson 1.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 1 1 2 3 3 0 1 .286 1 0 0 0 1
55 Brandenburg, Tommy 3.38 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 4 2 2 5 3 1 0 0 .211 0 0 0 1 0
29 Johnson, Bryce 5.59 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 10 10 6 5 6 4 0 2 .263 0 2 0 1 1
31 Nichols, Gunnar 5.63 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 7 5 5 4 8 1 1 1 .250 2 1 0 1 1
45 Gore, Jaxson 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 4 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 .364 0 3 0 0 0
15 Lierman, Liam 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 11 9 4 1 4 2 0 0 .478 0 0 0 0 0
21 Wade, Jack 10.38 0-2 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 4 5 5 5 5 1 0 0 .286 0 2 0 1 1
39 Thomas, Jackson 12.60 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 7 7 3 7 3 0 2 .364 0 1 0 2 0
25 Walker, Tyler 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 0 1
17 Lewis, Hayden 19.89 0-2 4 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 15 16 14 5 7 2 0 2 .469 1 1 0 0 1
47 Miller, Jay 21.00 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 3.0 9 7 7 2 4 3 0 1 .500 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.79 1-7 32 8 0 0 0 64.2 81 67 56 39 64 22 1 9 .315 5 14 0 6 6
Opponents 3.31 7-1 30 8 0 0 3 68.0 61 33 25 42 81 12 3 5 .245 9 5 0 3 2



2026 University of Washington Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Taggart, Casen 39 35 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bower, Colton 36 36 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
1 Cowan, Ty 26 17 9 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Paul, Mic 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Johnson, Drew 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Dougherty, Aidan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Boesel, Carson 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Wade, Jack 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
24 Draper, Ian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Nichols, Gunnar 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 Lierman, Liam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Walker, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Brandenburg, Tommy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 DeCarlo, Sam 22 11 10 1 .955 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Swidler, Ethan 35 31 2 2 .943 0 11 1 .917 0 0
7 Wilson, Blake 22 10 10 2 .909 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Porras, Daniel 21 18 1 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Terry, Braeden 9 8 0 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Johnson, Bryce 5 1 3 1 .800 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Lewis, Hayden 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Kenney, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Spear, Kevin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Thomas, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Gore, Jaxson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
47 Miller, Jay 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Young, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 253 194 49 10 .960 7 28 3 .903 0 0
Opponents 283 204 68 11 .961 18 8 9 .471 1 0


